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M Gmail STUTI SHARMA <sharma.stuti1@gmail.com>

Resignation Letter

Sonal Chaturvedi <sonal@transfi.com> Thu, Sep 4, 2025 at 6:28 PM
To: STUTI SHARMA <sharma.stuti1@gmail.com>

Hi Stuti,
Please find your resignation acceptance email.

Regards,
Sonal

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Sonal Chaturvedi <sonal@transfi.com>

Date: Mon, 21 Jul 2025 at 10:21

Subject: Re: Resignation Letter

To: Stuti Sharma <stuti@transfi.com>

Cc: Raj Kamal <raj.kamal@transfi.com>, Payaswani Shukla <payaswani@transfi.com>, Rakshita Singh
<rakshita@transfi.com>

Hi Stuti,

Thank you for sharing your resignation. We truly appreciate your contributions during your time with us and wish you all
the very best in your future endeavors.

I'll connect with you shortly to assist with the offboarding process.

Regards,
Sonal

On Mon, 21 Jul 2025 at 10:18, Stuti Sharma <stuti@transfi.com> wrote:
Dear Sonal,

| hope this message finds you well. | am writing to formally resign from my position at TransFi, effective 21 July 2025.
Please consider today as my last day.

Working at TransFi has been an incredibly valuable experience, and I'm truly grateful for the opportunities, support, and
learning I've received here. | have enjoyed being a part of the team and am proud of what we’ve accomplished
together.

Please let me know how | can help ensure a smooth transition over the coming weeks. | remain committed to wrapping
up my responsibilities and assisting with any handovers as needed.

Thank you once again for the opportunity. | hope to stay in touch, and | wish the team well.

Regards,

Stuti Sharma

Group Compliance Manager
www.transfi.com
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